Scholarship Information

Scholarship	Kobe University International Student Support Association Scholarship 2020(No.58)
Eligibility	 A privately funded foreign student who is enrolled at Kobe University as of April 1 2020. (Foreign Government Scholarship students and exchange students cannot apply.) Whose Status of Residence is "Student". Who has not received any scholarships after April 2020.
Stipend	100, 000 yen a year
Period	Once a year (Lump sum payment)
Number of Nominees	50 students (the number of nominees has been increased due to the novel coronavirus situation)
Deadline	5 p.m., Friday, July 10, 2020 (Deadlines are non-negotiable)
Final Result	Late July 2020
Multiple Scholarships	Students are not allowed to hold another scholarship during the same period.
How to apply	 Please send an email to the International Exchange Division directly. Email : intl-ryulife@office.kobe-u.ac.jp Please write the email as follows. Subject line: Applying for a scholarship Email text : I'm applying for the following scholarship(s). Scholarship name:○○(NO.○○) ◇◇(NO.◇◇) Student number: ▲▲▲▲▲▲ Student name: □□□□
Notes	The International Exchange Division will inform the nominees in mid- July. Unsuccessful applicants will not be informed.
Advice/ Information	Selection process: Screening of application materials

Applicant Guidelines for the Kobe University International Student Support Association Scholarship 2020

1. Purpose: This scholarship contributes towards reducing the economic burden on privately funded foreign students enrolled at Kobe University, enabling them to continue their studies and enhancing their learning environment.

2. Eligibility:

- (1) A privately funded foreign student who is enrolled at Kobe University as of April 1 2020 (whose Status of Residence as specified on their residence card is "Student". Foreign Government Scholarship students and exchange students cannot apply.)
- (2) Those who have not received any scholarships after April 2020.
- 3. Number of nominees:

50 students (the number of nominees has been increased due to the novel coronavirus situation)

4. Benefit amount:

100,000 yen a year (Lump sum payment)

- 5. Selection process and payment decision:
- (1) The applicant screening is conducted based on the contents of each application, in accordance with the "Regarding the recommendation procedure of Private Scholarships (August 24 2001, International Student Committee decision)" and the "Recommendation standard of Private Scholarships (February 17 2010, International Student Committee decision)"
- (2) The Chairman of the International Student Committee decides the scholarship recipients after the above screening.
- (3) Selection results will be conveyed through the deans of the faculties and graduate schools.

6. Application method:

- Those who wish to apply for the scholarship must email the International Exchange Division by the due date.
- (2) Applicant screening nominees must submit the following documents to the International Exchange Division by the due date:
 - ① Application form
 - ② Research plan

7. Deadline:

Friday July 10, 2020

8. Contact:

Kobe University International Exchange Division TEL: 078-803-5264 FAX: 078-803-5289